Legistar #130831

DISTRICT AL],
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

REQUEST FOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES ACTION
For Inclusion on Board Agenda

X Resolution or Ordinance (Blue) Waiver of First Requested
Recommendations of Boards, Commissions & Committees (Green)
Other Business (Pink)

TO: PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES

FROM: Tim Sexton, Acting Village Manager
DATE: December 10,2013 (COW) (Bof T) Date: December 19, 2013

TITLE: 2013 Driveway Apron, Curb and Sidewalk Restoration Program
Change Order No. #2 and Final

SUBMITTED BY: David A. Dratnol, P.E., Village Engineer [2AC

BACKGROUND/POLICY IMPLICATIONS:

This final balancing change order is intended to adjust the contract quantities to reflect final measured
guantities in the field. This change order will reduce the contract amount by $92,198.05 resulting in a
final contract amount of $128,807.45.

FISCAL IMPACT/FUNDING SOURCE:

THIS CHANGE ORDER: $92,198.05 DECREASE
TOTAL REVISED CONTRACT: $128,807.45

PW Proj: M-13-01

P.O. #: 3309

Account No.: 410.710.725.75420

Review (as necessary):

Village Attorney X Date
Finance Director X Date
Village Manager X Date
NOTE: All materials must be submitted to and approved by the Village

Manager's Office by 12:00 noon, Wednesday, prior to the Agenda
Distribution.




Legistar #130631

InterOffice Memo
To: Tim Sexton, Acting Village Manager
Through: Carl Goldsmith, Director of Public Works[a/
From: David A. Dratnol, P.E., Village Engineer At
Date: December 6, 2013
Subject: 2013 Driveway Apron, Curb and Sidewalk Restoration Program

Attached please find Change Order No. 2 and Final for FY 2013 Driveway Apron, Curb and
Sidewalk Restoration Program. This change order decreases the contract to final quantities for the
project.

Program Contract Total | Change Order 2 Total Budget

Curb RM 25 $49,952.20 (526,612.85) $23,339.35 $50,000.00
Trip Hazard RM 15 $74,776.17 ($29,818.07) $44,958.10 $75,000.00
50/50 Program RM 16 $29,964.92 (56,114.90) $23,850.02 $30,000.00
Utility Restoration RM 19 $66,312.21 ($29,652.23) $36,659.98 $70,000.00

This change order will be presented to the Public Works Committee via a phone poll. If
recommended by the Committee, please present this change order to the Board of Trustees at the
December 19" meeting. If approved, please have two (2) signed copies returned to PW-
Engineering for further processing.



RESOLUTION
R

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING AN INCREASE/DECREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10,000 OR MORE AND/OR EXTENDING/ SHORTENING THE

TIME IN WHICH THE CONTRACT IS TO BE COMPLETED BY THIRTY (30) DAYS
OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by

$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by
thirty (30) days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No. 2
and Final to the contract between the Village of Lombard and Kings Point General Cement
regarding the FY 2013 Driveway Apron, Curb and Sidewalk Restoration Program, as attached
hereto as Exhibit "A" and made part hereof, (the “Change Order”) to the Corporate Authorities of
the Village of Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would decrease the dollar
amount of the contract by $92,198.05

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

A. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the Change Order in its proposed form.

B. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said Change Order, bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the Change Order work.

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and

direct and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said Change Order on
behalf of the Village.



Resolution
Page 2

Adopted this day of

, 2013,

pursuant to a roll call vote as follows:

Ayes:

Nays:

Absent:

Approved by me this day of

, 2013.

Keith T. Giagnorio
Village President
ATTEST:

Janet Downer
Village Clerk



VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT NAME: The FY 2013 Driveway Apron and Sidewalk Restoration Program
PROJECT NO.: M-13-01
LOCATION: Various CHANGE ORDER: 2
CONTRACTOR:  Kings Point General Cement DATE: 12/6/2013
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: This is a final balancing change order based on final quantities
ORIGINAL CONTRACT BUDGET AMOUNT: [1] $140,705.50
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: {21 $80,300.00
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+{2]) [31 $221,005.50
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) 4] ($92,198.05)
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+4] [5] $128,807.45

NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4]) ($11,898.05)

TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: N/A
TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL) N/A
BUDGET ESTIMATE: $225,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $222,810.31

RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :

%{f 7 % /2 -6 -13 Approved By:

Resident Engineer Date Director of Finance Date

r LA DL v rz,bg Py | 2-f - &__ Approved By:

Contractor ' Date (510Kor25%  \fjlage Manager Date
Laﬂw—p‘/ 4 W—'{ N%‘%} Approved By:
Village Engineer Date ©$10Kor28%)  Acting Village President Date
{ L/ f/} Attest:
Directcﬁf Public Warks " Date Viliage Clerk Date
Assistant Director of Finance Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds,
permits, insurance and guarantees are hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.




Gy L08'8zZlS 1101 JENUOD
(c0'861°26%) I210] Z# 00 05°500'L22$ (€101 10ENU0D
(00'020'8%) 00'9¢£6- 00°ZL1 0005.°6% 00'51L% 1105  |0s9 ___DI1SVY1d "ONINYYM 318V.1I03130 0080092F
(os'0%) 00°05- 000 0s'0$ 10°0% arbs [0S S50V dW3L HOd DOV 06600007
(00'002'2%) 00001 000 00'00L'2$ 00428 arbsS |00l 01 LAV AYM3AIHEGA L1 BESFO00Z
0z L8€'L3) 09°€L2- ov'9.8 00'055'LL% 00424 aADs  |os9 6 LAYd AVMIAIEG 119 YEGHF000Z
0003 00°0 0o°L o 00'00S$ 00°005% wns |t 104d ® INOD Jvl 00420102
(00°000'13) 00°00L- 00'0 00'000°L$ 00'0L$ 1004 |ooL #2'99.1 9890 GNOD 00050909
(00'676'2%) 00°188- 00't¥6 00'SZr'oLs 00’63 1004  |szglL Z1'9d.1 97899 gN0D 008€0909
(00°196'6%) 00" 1966~ 00'6E081L 00'000'92% 00°'L$ 1408 |00082 WaY MTYM3ais 009000%¥
(00°'502'9%) 00’ LPEL- 00'+8S 00'529'6% oot 1003  [se6L wWay Y31 LNS 98Nd N0 005000¢Y
(00'0LL'9%) 00°'LLY- 00689 00'000'€1$ 00°0L$ aros  |oogt W3 INIWIAVC JAIHA 002000+
(oz'szv'zed) |00 L006- 00'€6681 00'008'001$ joo'cs 140Ds |00082 1dS MI¥YM3IAIS INOD 9d 00Z00veh
(00'002'c$) 00°00L- 00'0 00°002'c$ Joo'zes aAbs  [ooL dS 8 LAd AVMIAING 09d 00¥00EZY
(09'96€'v$) oV LEL- 09'2Le 00'00F'71L$ loo-zes arns  |osy dS 9 IAd AVM3AINA 95d 00Z00E2Y
(00'2ki$) 00'L2g- 00'0vE 00'zZey'L$ |oozs arbs L dS YI 10 ONIQ33S 01100052
(o0'cLL'Ls) 00'LLE- 00'ore 00'eel'es |ooes arbDs L #10Sd0Ld B 4 S19L0LL2
(GE'85b$) L9°16- ££'8 00°005% loo'ss arbs |oot NOILYAVOX3 HLYV3 00100202
SILIINYND | SALLILNYND 3014d ALILNYNO
WLOL Z# 02 TYNId TYLOL LINN LINN ANIHEND wall "ON WAL

eLozI9e)

2#'0'D

wesBosd uoneso)say Hjemapls pue ucidy Aemaauqg £1L0Z Ad 9yl




